




































Purchasing Form 5 (7/7/11)               
C:\Users\jcrull\Desktop\Change Orders\Form 5 CO23000849-10-Goodwin Bros.doc 

HERNANDO COUNTY 
PROCUREMENT REVIEW FORM 

Procurement Contact: Julie Crull
Contract No. and 
Project Description 
(Task Order, Quote, & 
GMS #)

23-CG0215/JG Dr. Dennis Wilfong Center for Success

GSM#433

Vendor Name: Goodwin Bros Construction Inc
Purchase Order No.: 

23000849
Change Order No.: Change Order 10

Procurement 
Agent Review: JJuliee Crulll 4/25/2025 Julie Crull

Signature Date        Printed Name                                           
Comments: Change Order # 10 is to decrease the PO by $18,755.35 due to completion of 

project. 
Please see attached justification and changes from vendor. 
             
No Issues 

Grant Review: Mindy Tillis 04/28/2025 Mindy Tillis
Signature Date        Printed Name                                           

Comments: 

GMS 433 

CO to decrease line 4 by $18,755.35 and close PO once final payment is made. Per 
the contractor, the project is completed.  

Period of performance 07/01/2023-06/30/2025; within period of performance. 

No issues.  

Chief of 
Procurement 
Review:

Signature Date       Printed Name                                            

Comments:

Recommendation:

Approved.

4/28/25





4/28/25



TTo: Erik Van De Boogaard

Project: Dennis Wilfong Center for Success 4/25/2025
Location: Brooksville FL Hernando CO REV 0

Item # Description Qty UM

Final Balance Deduct 1 LS ($18,755.35) -$18,755.35

Total: -$18,755.35

Additional Days Added to Contract: DA

Respectfully Submitted,
Goodwin Bros Construction, Inc.

Tom Charlow
Estimator/Project Manager

ACCEPTED:
The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and hereby accepted
Signature:
Date of Acceptance:

Erik Van De Boogaard
REQUESTT FORR CHANGEE ORDER

Phone: 352-754-4062
Contact:

Email:

Date:

Final

Page 1 of 1

rices, specifications and conditio

eptance: 4-25-2025


